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Total Community Action, Inc.  
Head Start-Early Head Start 

2013-2014 
 

 
TCA (Grantee) Centers: 

 
Annette Head Start Center                                                   Berean Head Start Center 
1625 Annette Street                  1629 Simon Bolivar 
New Orleans, LA 70116                 New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 942-5552/ (504) 942-5501 fax     (504) 524-1281/ (504) 524-3080 fax 
Margaret Craig (Supervisor)                 Emelda McGee (Supervisor) 
mcraig@tca-nola.org                   emcgee@tca-nola.org 
Kashaunta Jefferson (FSW)                 Toniece Davis (FSW) 
kjefferson@tca-nola.org      tdavis@tca-nola.org 
Kenisha Martin (AFSW)      Shaun Bright (AFSW) 
kenisha.martin@tca-nola.org      sbright@tca-nola.org 
 
 
Carrollton-Dunbar Head Start Center    Diana Head Start Center 
9301 Colapissa Street       2144 Pace Blvd. 
New Orleans, LA 70118      New Orleans, LA 70114 
(504) 483-6789/ (504) 483-6755 fax     (504) 366-4626/ (504) 368-1862 fax 
TaRhonda Gasper (Supervisor)     Gloria Wallace (Supervisor) 
tgasper@tca-nola.org       gwallace@tca-nola.org 
Yolanda Berry (FSW)      Elaine Martin (FSW) 
yberry@tca-nola.org       emartin@tca-nola.org 
Sheryl Marshall (FSW)      Judy Strickland (AFSW) 
sheryl.marshall@tca-nola.org      judy.strickland@tca-nola.org   
   
Founders Head Start Center     Gentilly East Head Start Center 
4128 Franklin Avenue       4347 Reynes St. 
New Orleans, LA 70122      New Orleans, LA 70126 
(504) 945-4128/ (504) 943-0568 fax     (504) 242-0025/ (504) 242-0035 fax 
Pamela Morris (Supervisor)      Kisha Davis (Supervisor) 
pmorris@tca-nola.org       kisha.davis@tca-nola.org 
Shelia Warren (FSW)      Josephine Smith (FSW) 
smillon@tca-nola.org       josephine.smith@tca-nola.org 
         Yecenia Lopez (AFSW) 

yecenia.lopez@tca-nola.org 
 
James Singleton Head Start Center    Dr. Martin L. King Head Start Center 
14441 Curran Rd.       1401 Simon Bolivar 
New Orleans, LA 70128      New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 240-3300/ (504) 240-7147 fax     524-0391/ (504) 529-4453 fax 
Joanne Hebrard (Supervisor)     Yvonne Alexander (Supervisor) 
jhebrard@tca-nola.org      yalexander@tca-nola.org 
LaShai Westley (FSW)      Trina Nunnery (AFSW) 
lashai.westley@tca-nola.org      tnunnery@tca-nola.org 
Andrea Leblanc (AFSW)       
andrea.leblanc@tca-nola.org       
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Peace Head Start Center      Pearlie Hardin Elloie Head Start Center 
2500 Broad Street       3029 Wall Blvd. 
New Orleans, LA 70125      New Orleans, LA 70114 
(504) 822-8418/ (504) 822-8427 fax     (504) 366-4171/ (504) 366-4799 fax 
Betty Clifton (Supervisor)      Barbara Hogan (Supervisor) 
blifton@tca-nola.org       barbara.hogan@tca-nola.org 
Weldon Marshall (FSW)      Alicia Jones (FSW) 
wmarshall@tca-nola.org      ajones@tca-nola.org 
         Nadean Collins (AFSW) 

nadean.collins@tca-nola.org 
 

 
Dr. Peter W. Dangerfield Head Start Training Center  TCA Head Start @ Mahalia Jackson 
1402 South Jefferson Davis Pkwy.     2405 Jackson Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70125      New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 309-2815/ (504) 309-2829 fax     (504) 359-6891 
Roylene Baptiste (Program Manager)    Alice Spencer (Center Supervisor) 
rbaptiste@tca-nola.org      aspencer@tca-nola.org 
Sheila Washington (FSW)      Jerome Alexander (FSW) 
swashington@tca-nola.org      jalexander@tca-nola.org 
Juliana Smith (FSW) 
juliana.smith@tca-nola.org      
Pamela Brooks (AFSW)      OPENING SOON 
pamela.brooks@tca-nola.org      Lafitte Treme Head Start Center 
         2101 Lafitte Street 
TCA Head Start @ Covenant House    New Orleans, LA 70112    
611 N. Rampart Street       FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
New Orleans, LA 70112      CONTACT:  INDIA CONDE @  309-3510  
(504) 522-5845/ (504) 522-5846 Fax      
Renieka Willis (Center Supervisor) 
renieka.willis@tca-nola.org       
Angel Johnson (FSW)       
angel.johnson@tca-nola.org       
     
 
 

Delegate Head Start Centers: 
 
Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New Orleans 
 
Incarnate Word Head Start Center    Louise Head Start Center 
8326 Apricot Street       1205 Louisiana Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70118      New Orleans, LA 70115 
(504) 861-6366/ (504) 861-6361 fax     (504) 891-2871/ (504) 895-3129 fax 
Michelle P. Burton (Supervisor)     Iris Merlos (Supervisor) 
mburton@ccano.org       imerlos@ccano.org 
Petrina Balser (FSW)      Cossette Lainez (FSW 
pbalser@ccano.org       clainez@ccano.org 
         Michelle Barrow (FSW) 
         mbarrow@ccano.org 
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St. John Head Start Center      St. Mary of the Angels Head Start 
1920 Clio St.        2225 Congress Street 
New Orleans, LA 70113      New Orleans, LA 70117 
(504) 529-2557/ (504) 566-4194 fax     (504) 227-3470/ (504) 941-3119 fax 
Gaynell Anderson (Supervisor)     Jonika Julian (Program Director) 
geanderson@ccano.org      jjulian@ccano.org 
Tammy Nash (FSW)       Jami'i Turner (FSW) 
tnash@ccano.org       jturner@ccano.org 
Tonya Credit (FSW)       Alicia Davis (FSW) 
tcredit@ccano.org       adavis@ccano 
 
 
Central City Economic Opportunity Corporation 
 
Central City E.O.C. Head Start Center    Priscilla R. Edwards Head Start Center 
2020 Jackson Avenue       1962 Jackson Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113      New Orleans, LA  70113 
(504) 524-3484/ (504) 524-6485 fax     (504) 210-1142/ (504) 210-1144 fax 
Latisha Newman (Supervisor)     Vangie Moffett (Supervisor) 
lnewman@cceocno.com      vmoffett@cceocno.com 
         Cynthia Dabon (FSW) 
         cdabon@cceocno.com 
 
Kingsley House 
 
Kingsley House Head Start Center     Kingsley House Early Childhood 
1600 Constance St.       Development Center at the Bayou District 
New Orleans, LA 70130      3801 St. Bernard Ave. 
(504) 523-6221 x179/ (504 529-7477 fax    New Orleans, LA 70122 
Yolanda Motley (Deputy Director)     (504) 308-3400/ (504) 304-9205 fax 
ymotley@kingsleyhouse.org      Rafel  Hart (Director)  
Ayana Saunders (FSW)      rhart@educareneworleans.org 
asaunders@kingsleyhouse.org     Nidia Hill (FSW) 
Debbra Williams (FSW)      nhill@educareneworleans.org 
dwilliams@kingsleyhouse.org     Todd Cirillo (FSW) 
Carolyn Lilly (FSW)       tcirillo@educareneworleans.org
 clilly@kingsleyhouse.org     Laurie Dairymple (FSW)  
         ldairymple@educareneworleans.org 
   
 

TCA, Inc. Early Head Start Centers: 
 

Gentilly East Early Head Start     Hope Early Head Start Center 
4347 Reynes St.       4521 Martin Luther King Blvd 
New Orleans, LA 70126      New Orleans, LA 70125 
(504) 242-0025/ (504) 242-0035 fax     (504) 309-0396/ (504) 304-8351 fax 
Kisha Davis (Supervisor)      Roylene  Baptiste (Program Manager) 
kisha.davis@tca-nola.org      rbaptiste@tca-nola.org 
Josephine Smith (FSW)      Sheila Washington (FSW) 
josephine.smith@tca-nola.org     swashington@tca-nola.org 
Yecenia Lopez (AFSW)      Juliana Smith (FSW) 
yecenia.lopez@tca-nola.org      juliana.smith@tca-nola.org 
         Pamela Brooks (AFSW) 
         pamela.brooks@tca-nola.org 
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James Singleton Early Head Start      Pearlie Hardin Elloie Early Head Start  
14441 Curran Blvd.       3029 Wall Blvd. 
New Orleans, LA 70128      New Orleans, LA 70114 
(504) 240-3300/ (504) 240-7147 fax     (504) 366-4171/ (504) 366-4771 fax 
Joanne Hebrard (Supervisor)     Barbara Hogan (Supervisor)  
jhebrard@tca-nola.org      barbara.hogan@tca-nola.org 
LaShai Westley (FSW)      Alicia Jones (FSW) 
lashai.westley@tca-nola.org      ajones@tca-nola.org 
Andrea Leblanc (AFSW)      Nadean Collins (AFSW) 
andrea.leblanc@tca-nola.org      nadean.collins@tca-nola.org 
 
 
 
 
TCA Early Head Start @ Mahalia Jackson   TCA Early Head Start @ Covenant House 
2405 Jackson Avenue       611 N. Rampart Street 
New Orleans, LA 70113      New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 359-6891       (504) 522-5845/ (504) 522-5846 Fax 
Alice Spencer (Center Supervisor)     Renieka Willis (Center Supervisor) 
aspencer@tca-nola.org      renieka.willis@tca-nola.org 
Latonya Radford (FSW) 
latonya.radford@tca-nola.org  
 
 

Delegate Early Head Start Centers: 
 
Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New Orleans 
 
Incarnate Word Early Head Start      Leslie Early Head Start Center 
8316 Apricot Street       2126 Constance Street 
New Orleans, LA 70118      New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 861-6366/ (504) 961-6361 fax     (504) 522-2725/ (504) 522-0725 fax 
Michelle Burton (Supervisor)     Sue Foucher (Supervisor) 
mburton@ccano.org       sffoucher@ccano.org 
Phyllis Carter (FSW)       Phyllis Carter (FSW) 
pcarter@ccano.org       pcarter@ccano.org 
 
 
St. Mary of the Angels Head Start 
2225 Congress Street 
New Orleans, LA 70117 
(504) 227-3470/ (504) 941-3119 fax 
Jonika Julian (Program Director) 
jjulian@ccano.org 
Alicia Davis (FSW) 
adavis@ccano.org 
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Kingsley House 
 
Kingsley House Early Head Start Center & Family Child Care Homes 
1600 Constance St. 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 523-6221 x179/ (504 529-7477 fax 
Yolanda Motley (Deputy Director) 
ymotley@kingsleyhouse.org 
Ayana Saunders (FSW Supervisor) 
asaunders@kingsleyhouse.org 
Sharon Bryant (FSW) 
sbryant@kingsleyhouse.org 
Julita Montgomery (FSW) 
jmontgomery@kingsleyhouse.org  
 
 
Urban League 
 
Urban League Early Head Start Center 
2800 Desire Parkway 
New Orleans, LA 70126 
(504) 944-0801/ (504) 944-0802 fax 
Belencia Breaux (Supervisor) 
bbreaux@urbanleagueneworleans.org 
Teelye Matthews(FSW) 
tmatthews@urbanleagueneworleans.org 
 
 

Child Care Partners: 
 
Dryades YMCA       Happy Kids 
1924 Philip Street       4800 Downman Road 
New Orleans, LA 70113      New Orleans, LA 70122 
(504) 561-0606/ (504)587-7197 fax     (504) 241-6688/ (504) 241-6671 fax 
Irma Williams (Director)      Denise Smith (Supervisor) 
iwilliams@dryadesymca.com      sadikanddenise@yahoo.com 
Jennifer Hardy (FSW)       Dominique Garner(FSW) 
jhardy85@yahoo.com       dominique.garner08@gmail.com 
          
          
 
Royal Castle Child Development Center 
3800 Eagle Street 
New Orleans, LA 70118 
(504) 488-1045/ (504) 488-1465 fax 
Pearlie Harris (Director) 
royalcastlekids@bellsouth.net 
Ja'Nae Sumler (FSW) 
jsumler4@gmail.com 
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